The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all products and/or types are available in every country. Please check with an NEC Electronics
sales representative for availability and additional information.
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µ PD4481161, 4481181, 4481321, 4481361
8M-BIT ZEROSBTM SRAM
FLOW THROUGH OPERATION
Document No.  M15561EJ3V0DS00 (3rd edition)
Date Published  December 2002 NS  CP(K)
Printed in Japan
DATA  SHEET
The mark
查询UPD4481161GF-A65供应商查询UPD4481161GF-A65供应商
2 Data Sheet  M15561EJ3V0DS
µPD4481161, 4481181, 4481321, 4481361
Ordering Information (1/2)
Part number Access Clock Core Supply I/O Interface Operating Package
Time Frequency Voltage Temperature
ns MHz V °C
µPD4481161GF-A65 6.5 133 3.3 ± 0.165 3.3 V LVTTL Note 0 to 70 100-pin PLASTIC
µPD4481161GF-A75 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL LQFP (14 x 20)
µPD4481161GF-A85 8.5 100
µPD4481181GF-A65 6.5 133 3.3 V LVTTL Note
µPD4481181GF-A75 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481181GF-A85 8.5 100
µPD4481321GF-A65 6.5 133 3.3 V LVTTL Note
µPD4481321GF-A75 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481321GF-A85 8.5 100
µPD4481361GF-A65 6.5 133 3.3 V LVTTL Note
µPD4481361GF-A75 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481361GF-A85 8.5 100
µPD4481161GF-C75 7.5 117 2.5 ± 0.125 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481161GF-C85 8.5 100
µPD4481181GF-C75 7.5 117
µPD4481181GF-C85 8.5 100
µPD4481321GF-C75 7.5 117
µPD4481321GF-C85 8.5 100
µPD4481361GF-C75 7.5 117
µPD4481361GF-C85 8.5 100
Note Although 2.5V LVTTL interface can also be used, a performance becomes equivalent to -A75 (117 MHz).
3Data Sheet  M15561EJ3V0DS
µPD4481161, 4481181, 4481321, 4481361
(2/2)
Part number Access Clock Core Supply I/O Interface Operating Package
Time Frequency Voltage Temperature
ns MHz V °C
µPD4481161GF-A65Y 6.5 133 3.3 ± 0.165 3.3 V LVTTL Note −40 to +85 100-pin PLASTIC
µPD4481161GF-A75Y 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL LQFP (14 x 20)
µPD4481161GF-A85Y 8.5 100
µPD4481181GF-A65Y 6.5 133 3.3 V LVTTL Note
µPD4481181GF-A75Y 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481181GF-A85Y 8.5 100
µPD4481321GF-A65Y 6.5 133 3.3 V LVTTL Note
µPD4481321GF-A75Y 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481321GF-A85Y 8.5 100
µPD4481361GF-A65Y 6.5 133 3.3 V LVTTL Note
µPD4481361GF-A75Y 7.5 117 3.3 V or 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481361GF-A85Y 8.5 100
µPD4481161GF-C75Y 7.5 117 2.5 ± 0.125 2.5 V LVTTL
µPD4481161GF-C85Y 8.5 100
µPD4481181GF-C75Y 7.5 117
µPD4481181GF-C85Y 8.5 100
µPD4481321GF-C75Y 7.5 117
µPD4481321GF-C85Y 8.5 100
µPD4481361GF-C75Y 7.5 117
µPD4481361GF-C85Y 8.5 100
Note Although 2.5V LVTTL interface can also be used, a performance becomes equivalent to -A75Y (117 MHz).
4 Data Sheet  M15561EJ3V0DS
µPD4481161, 4481181, 4481321, 4481361
Pin Configurations